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LAST MEETING: June 27,2019
President Heck Presided.

Visiting Rotarians:
Sam Kevan -- outgoing Assistant Governor. Presented membership growth club award for 2017-2018 to Pres.
Heck.

Dave Frank — new Assistant Governor — wants to visit monthly and provide communication to the District and
other clubs. Dave’s goal is for all Rotary Clubs in the district to increase by 1%.

Other Guests:

Susie's Guests: Bill and Holly Miller (Susie’s sister) from Buffalo, NY

Ulli’s Guests: Tieza and her friend Jackie visiting from Germany

Felix: Started idea of making donation equivalent to one’s age on your birthday. Felix will have his 101st birth-
day tomorrow, June 28, 2019. He gave $101 for Scholarship fund exclusively. Also, Susie's birthday is tomor-
row, so the Club sang Happy Birthday to both.

Key Guest: No key guest today (Ed Bliss has key).
ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e Will be Rotary Float for Cherry Days on Thursday, July 4th

e Five volunteers worked on Poulos Park yesterday morning. Still more
to do.

Program: Business Meeting and Installation of Officers
Business Meeting:

Secretary: Nothing to Report

Treasurer: Financial statements for both Club and Foundation passed out to Guests Tieza and Jackie at
Club members. Fantastic return on Salt Pollen fundraiser — thanks John Poulos Park


http://www.rotary.org/
http://www.paoniarotary.org/

Coombe and his committee. Still awaiting amounts due from Rotary District and International. Felix had a ques-
tion about Scholarship amounts which Sarah clarified. Also, there is $4,899 in Presidents Reserve, her discre-
tionary fund.

New officers and board for 2019 and 2020 installed.

Susie Coombe installed as new President. Plans to increase membership, survive, have another Salt Pollen fund-
raiser, and never do another breakfast in the park.

Susie gave outgoing president Barb Heck a present and a pin.

New Rotary motto: Rotary Connects the World.

Presidents Elect: Randy and Karri will be co-presidents 2020 — 2021
Barb will meet with Susie to get NEXT set up again.

Pam, Sarah and Susie will be talking with the Technical College of the Rockies to be more strategic in awarding
scholarships and hopefully attract grant money.



UPCOMING MEETINGS:

Date
7/4/2019
7/11/2019

Speaker

Matt Spencer
7/18/2019
7/25/2019

8/1/2019 Melissa Palmer - DCMH

8/8/2019
8/15/2019

RYLA Students

8/22/2019
8/29/2019
9/5/2019
9/12/2019
9/19/2019
9/26/2019
10/3/2019
10/10/2019
10/17/2019
10/24/2019
10/31/2019
11/7/2019
11/14/2019
11/21/2019
11/28/2019
12/5/2019
12/12/2019
12/19/2019

1/2/2019

Program
no meeting

Families Plus

End of Life Options law
RYLA

Fifth Thursday

Business meeting

no meeting

Member

James Schott
Peggy Szvetecz

District Governor

Bain Weinberger
Glenn Dahigren
Bill Bishop
Sarah Bishop

Ed Bliss
Pam Bliss
Randy Campbell

John Coombe

Felix Belmont
Marsha Grant
Barb Heck
Fifth Thursday
Mike Heck
Ulli Lange

Bob Lario

Betsy Marston
Jackie Parks
Kevin Parks

Karri Polson
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