





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: www.rotary.org www.rotary5470.org www.paoniarotary.org

Meeting Thursdays at Noon in the Paonia Town Hall

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/22

Vol 58 Issue 23 – July 11, 2019

LAST MEETING: June 27, 2019

President Heck Presided.

Visiting Rotarians:

Sam Kevan -- outgoing Assistant Governor. Presented membership growth club award for 2017-2018 to Pres. Heck.

Dave Frank – new Assistant Governor – wants to visit monthly and provide communication to the District and other clubs. Dave's goal is for all Rotary Clubs in the district to increase by 1%.

Other Guests:

Susie's Guests: Bill and Holly Miller (Susie's sister) from Buffalo, NY Ulli's Guests: Tieza and her friend Jackie visiting from Germany

Felix: Started idea of making donation equivalent to one's age on your birthday. Felix will have his 101st birthday tomorrow, June 28, 2019. He gave \$101 for Scholarship fund exclusively. Also, Susie's birthday is tomorrow, so the Club sang Happy Birthday to both.

Key Guest: No key guest today (Ed Bliss has key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- Will be Rotary Float for Cherry Days on Thursday, July 4th
- Five volunteers worked on Poulos Park yesterday morning. Still more to do.

Program: Business Meeting and Installation of Officers

Business Meeting:

Secretary: Nothing to Report

Treasurer: Financial statements for both Club and Foundation passed out to Club members. Fantastic return on Salt Pollen fundraiser – thanks John



Guests Tieza and Jackie at Poulos Park

Coombe and his committee. Still awaiting amounts due from Rotary District and International. Felix had a question about Scholarship amounts which Sarah clarified. Also, there is \$4,899 in Presidents Reserve, her discretionary fund.

New officers and board for 2019 and 2020 installed.

Susie Coombe installed as new President. Plans to increase membership, survive, have another Salt Pollen fundraiser, and never do another breakfast in the park.

Susie gave outgoing president Barb Heck a present and a pin.

New Rotary motto: Rotary Connects the World.

Presidents Elect: Randy and Karri will be co-presidents 2020 – 2021

Barb will meet with Susie to get NEXT set up again.

Pam, Sarah and Susie will be talking with the Technical College of the Rockies to be more strategic in awarding scholarships and hopefully attract grant money.

UPCOMING MEETINGS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
7/4/2019		no meeting	
7/11/2019	Matt Spencer	Families Plus	James Schott
7/18/2019			Peggy Szvetecz
7/25/2019			District Governor
8/1/2019	Melissa Palmer - DCMH	End of Life Options law	Bain Weinberger
8/8/2019	RYLA Students	RYLA	Glenn Dahlgren
8/15/2019			Bill Bishop
8/22/2019			Sarah Bishop
8/29/2019		Fifth Thursday	
9/5/2019			Ed Bliss
9/12/2019			Pam Bliss
9/19/2019			Randy Campbell
9/26/2019			John Coombe
10/3/2019		Business meeting	
10/10/2019			Felix Belmont
10/17/2019			Marsha Grant
10/24/2019			Barb Heck
10/31/2019			Fifth Thursday
11/7/2019			Mike Heck
11/14/2019			Ulli Lange
11/21/2019			Bob Lario
11/28/2019		no meeting	
12/5/2019			Betsy Marston
12/12/2019			Jackie Parks
12/19/2019			Kevin Parks
1/2/2019			Karri Polson





